of period $2,520 $118,714 $36,619 $34,692 $— $192,545

121

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form 10-K

232

BOYD GAMING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - (Continued)
as of December 31, 2014 and 2013 and for the years ended December 31, 2014, 2013 and 2012
______________________________________________________________________________________________________

The Company has adjusted certain prior year amounts in the above condensed consolidating financial information to
correct the December 31, 2013 condensed consolidating balance sheet, to correct the condensed consolidating
statements of operations and cash flows for each of the twelve months ended December 31, 2013 and 2012, to add
Boyd Acquisition, LLC as a Guarantor and to release Echelon Resorts, LLC as a Guarantor as a result of
Supplemental Indentures to the notes. We believe the effect of the corrections are immaterial to the prior year
financial statements. The application of these adjustments to the prior year consolidating information are summarized
as follows:

(In thousands)
As
Previously
Reported

Adjustment
As
Reclassified
and Restated

Year Ended December 31, 2013
Total Assets
Parent $3,392,130 $— $3,392,130
Guarantor Subsidiaries 3,468,242 804,906 4,273,148
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries (100% Owned) 1,592,946 20,350 1,613,296
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries (Not 100% Owned) 1,334,814 — 1,334,814
Eliminations (4,046,401 ) (825,256 ) (4,871,657 )
Consolidated $5,741,731 $— $5,741,731

(In thousands)
As
Previously
Reported

Adjustment
As
Reclassified
and Restated

Year Ended December 31, 2013
Net income (loss)
Parent $(80,264 ) $— $ (80,264 )
Guarantor Subsidiaries 141,420 23,199 118,221
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries (100% Owned) (14,337 ) 13,830 (28,167 )
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries (Not 100% Owned) (56,178 ) — (56,178 )
Eliminations (99,195 ) (37,029 ) (62,166 )
Consolidated $(108,554 ) $— $ (108,554 )

Year Ended December 31, 2012
Net income (loss)
Parent $(908,865 ) $— $ (908,865 )
Guarantor Subsidiaries (600,674 ) (742,497 ) 141,823
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries (100% Owned) 52,521 760,360 (707,839 )
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries (Not 100% Owned) (31,166 ) — (31,166 )
Eliminations 565,109 (17,863 ) 582,972
Consolidated $(923,075 ) $— $ (923,075 )

122

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form 10-K

233

BOYD GAMING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - (Continued)
as of December 31, 2014 and 2013 and for the years ended December 31, 2014, 2013 and 2012
______________________________________________________________________________________________________

(In thousands)
As
Previously
Reported

Adjustment
As
Reclassified
and Restated

Year Ended December 31, 2013
Cash flows from operating activities
Parent $(229,447 ) $— $ (229,447 )
Guarantor Subsidiaries 432,903 (25,554 ) 407,349
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries (100% Owned) 20,674 22,045 42,719
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries (Not 100% Owned) 51,748 — 51,748
Eliminations 1,157 3,509 4,666
Consolidated $277,035 $— $ 277,035

Year Ended December 31, 2012
Cash flows from operating activities
Parent $(73,982 ) $— $ (73,982 )
Guarantor Subsidiaries 191,178 15,587 206,765
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries (100% Owned) (4,892 ) (15,587 ) (20,479 )
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries (Not 100% Owned) 34,128 — 34,128
Eliminations 736 — 736
Consolidated $147,168 $— $ 147,168

NOTE 18.   RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
Boyd Percentage Ownership
William S. Boyd, our Executive Chairman of the Board of Directors, together with his immediate family, beneficially
owned approximately 28% of our outstanding shares of common stock as of December 31, 2014. As such, the Boyd
family has the ability to significantly influence our affairs, including the election of members of our Board of
Directors and, except as otherwise provided by law, approving or disapproving other matters submitted to a vote of
our stockholders, including a merger, consolidation or sale of assets. For each of the years ended December 31, 2014,